Wilkes (12-5,6-4 Landmark) -vs- Catholic (14-3,9-1 Landmark)

01/25/25 at Franny Murray Court, Washington, DC

Date: 01/25/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 458 Wilkes 2| 32| 64
Site: Franny Murray Court, Washington, DC Catholic 41 53 94
Referees: Eric Johnston, Tracy Brown, Michael Ford
Wilkes 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Lesko,Lucas * 36 7-12 2-3 2-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 18
21  Argento,Jack % 34 7-9 2-4 1-3 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 0o 17
02 Merrifield,Cayden * 28 2-8 0-4 3-5 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 7
05  Zvorsky,Joey =3 27 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 5
33 Becker,Eli * 19 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
13 Fedor,Mason 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3
12 Linn,Travis 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
24  Thomas,Issac 2 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
01 Ackerman,Colin 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 0 2
15 Santaniello,Daniel 13 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
03  Britton,Brian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Styer,Brendan 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Ward,Matt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 7-22 7-16 7-13 20 17 11 10 2 3 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83% 4-10 40.00% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 12-27 44.44% 3-12  25.00% 5-12 41.67%
Total 25-56 44.6% 7-22 31.8% 7-16 43.8%
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Catholic 94
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Neylon,Sean * 33 7-13 6-9 4-4 0-5 5 3 1 0 1 0 24
23 Herbert,Brian & 31 4-10 1-2 4-4 4-4 8 2 2 5 2 1 13
40 Ntiamoah,Jamie * 29 5-8 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 3 2 2 0 2 13
01  Buckley,Dan = 30 2-5 0-1 5-7 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 0 9
02 Seidman,Googie * 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 2 8
33 Hepting,Charley 20 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 3 1 0 0 8
21  Green,Justin 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 5
30 Ruoff,CJ 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
00 Hinds,Ethan 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
34 Dunham,Tim 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
03 Gellene,Peter 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Pegg,Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
24  Wilson-Bahun,Cephas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gorman,Matthew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Moynihan,Owen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-55 12-17 18-21 11-29 40 19 15 14 4 5 94
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43% 4-7 57.14% 11-12 91.67%
Second Half 19-27 70.37% 8-10 80.00% 7-9 77.78%

Total

32-55 58.2%

12-17 70.6%

18-21 85.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic

MISS 3PTR by ZVORSKY,JOEY 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
19:14 MISS LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
19:12 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 19:03
19:03 BLOCK by HERBERT,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ZVORSKY,JOEY(in the paint) 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
FOUL by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 18:48
18:36 MISS LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZVORSKY,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARGENTO,JACK(in the paint) 18:27 2-2
ASSIST by ZVORSKY,JOEY --
18:13 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 18:13
SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 18:13
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COLIN 18:13
18:13 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,DAN
17:57 FOUL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
MISS JUMPER by ACKERMAN,COLIN(in the paint) 17:57
REBOUND OFF by ACKERMAN,COLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by LESKO,LUCAS 17:50 5-5
ASSIST by ACKERMAN,COLIN --
17:33 TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN
STEAL by ZVORSKY,JOEY 17:33
GOOD LAYUP by LESKO,LUCAS(in the paint) 17:10 7-5 V2
ASSIST by ACKERMAN,COLIN --
16:50 MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:43 9-5 V 4
ASSIST by ARGENTO,JACK --
16:14 9-8 V1 GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,COLIN(in the paint) 15:42 11-8 V3
15:21 11-10 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ZVORSKY,JOEY(in the paint) 15:04 13-10 V3
14:38 13-12 V1 GOOD LAYUP by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ZVORSKY,JOEY 14:21 16-12 V4
ASSIST by ARGENTO,JACK --
14:01 TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN
14:01 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
14:01 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
14:01 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
14:01 SUB IN by GREEN,JUSTIN
14:01 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
14:01 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ELI 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JUSTIN
13:22 MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,C](in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
13:20 MISS LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARGENTO,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ELI(in the paint) 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JUSTIN
12:34 FOUL by BUCKLEY,DAN
12:34 TURNOVER by BUCKLEY,DAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:34



SUB OUT by ARGENTO,JACK

SUB OUT by BECKER,ELI

SUB IN by FEDOR,MASON

SUB IN by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL
TURNOVER by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by ZVORSKY,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL

BLOCK by ACKERMAN,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by FEDOR,MASON

FOUL by ACKERMAN,COLIN

GOOD 3PTR by LESKO,LUCAS
ASSIST by ZVORSKY,JOEY

FOUL by ACKERMAN,COLIN
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,COLIN
SUB IN by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by FEDOR,MASON
ASSIST by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by ZVORSKY,JOEY
SUB IN by ARGENTO,JACK

MISS FT by ARGENTO,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ARGENTO,JACK

BLOCK by FEDOR,MASON

STEAL by FEDOR,MASON

MISS LAYUP by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL by FEDOR,MASON

12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:11
12:11
11:46

11:22

11:14
11:11
11:11
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:01
11:01
11:01
11:01
11:01
10:39
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:05
09:48
09:48
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:02
09:02
08:47
08:47
08:42
08:37
08:37

16-13
19-13

19-15

19-16
22-16

23-16

V3
V6

V4

V3
V6

V7

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

STEAL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
MISS JUMPER by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ

MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,C](in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREEN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by RUOFF,C]

SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN
SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN

MISS FT by BUCKLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,DAN

GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
TURNOVER by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
FOUL by BUCKLEY,DAN

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN

SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

FOUL by NEYLON,SEAN

SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB IN by GREEN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN

TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN

SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN



SUB OUT by FEDOR,MASON
SUB IN by BECKER,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by LESKO,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by ARGENTO,JACK
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ELI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL
SUB IN by ZVORSKY,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by ZVORSKY,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by ZVORSKY,JOEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BECKER,ELI

MISS 3PTR by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN

FOUL by LESKO,LUCAS

MISS LAYUP by LESKO,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARGENTO,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by ARGENTO,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by BECKER,ELI

SUB OUT by BECKER,ELI

SUB IN by FEDOR,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by LESKO,LUCAS
ASSIST by FEDOR,MASON

REBOUND DEF by LESKO,LUCAS
TURNOVER by LESKO,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN

23-19

25-19

25-22

25-23
25-24

27-24

27-25
27-26
29-26

29-28

V4

V6

V3

V2
V1

V3

V2
V1
V3

V1

SUB IN by HINDS,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN

TURNOVER by HINDS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HINDS,ETHAN
SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB OUT by GREEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
ASSIST by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN

GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN

GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,DAN
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,DAN

MISS LAYUP by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ

SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

STEAL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERBERT,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,C]
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN

SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
TURNOVER by HEPTING,CHARLEY



TURNOVER by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 03:32

03:32 STEAL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
FOUL by FEDOR,MASON 03:24
03:24 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
03:24 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 03:24
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COLIN 03:24
03:24 29-29 GOOD FT by NEYLON,SEAN
03:24 29-30 H1 GOOD FT by NEYLON,SEAN
TURNOVER by ACKERMAN,COLIN 03:01
FOUL by ACKERMAN,COLIN 02:45
02:45 29-31 H2 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,COLIN 02:45
SUB IN by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 02:45
02:45 29-32 H3 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
TURNOVER by ZVORSKY,JOEY 02:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:26
02:11 29-34 H5 GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CI(in the paint)
01:59 FOUL by NEYLON,SEAN
01:54 FOUL by HERBERT,BRIAN
GOOD FT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 01:54 30-34 H4
MISS FT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 01:54

= REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN

01:38 30-36 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FEDOR,MASON(in the paint) 01:27

= REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN

01:20 MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
= REBOUND OFF by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

01:11 30-39 H9 GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
= ASSIST by HEPTING,CHARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by LESKO,LUCAS(in the paint) 00:54 32-39 H7
00:32 FOUL by RUOFF,C]
00:32 TURNOVER by RUOFF,C]
00:32 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
00:32 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
00:32 SUB IN by HINDS,ETHAN
00:32 SUB IN by GREEN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ZVORSKY,JOEY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JUSTIN

00:02 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HEPTING,CHARLEY

00:00 32-41 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,ETHAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HEPTING,CHARLEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
20:00 SUB OUT by HINDS,ETHAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
20:00 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN
20:00 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
20:00 SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN

SUB OUT by FEDOR,MASON 20:00

SUB IN by BECKER,ELI 20:00
19:59 FOUL by BUCKLEY,DAN
19:59 TURNOVER by BUCKLEY,DAN

TURNOVER by TEAM 19:59

GOOD JUMPER by LESKO,LUCAS 19:53 34-41 H7

19:13 MISS LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by LESKO,LUCAS --
GOOD 3PTR by ARGENTO,JACK 19:07 37-41 H4
ASSIST by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN ==

18:47 MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LESKO,LUCAS =
GOOD JUMPER by ARGENTO,JACK(in the paint) 18:26 39-41 H?2
18:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:06 MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,ELI =
FOUL by ARGENTO,JACK 17:53
TURNOVER by ARGENTO,JACK 17:53
17:24 39-43 H4 GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)
FOUL by BECKER,ELI 17:24
17:24 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN
17:24 SUB IN by GREEN,JUSTIN
17:24 39-44 H5 GOOD FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,ELI(in the paint) 17:01 41-44 H3
17:00 FOUL by GREEN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by BECKER,ELI 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
16:50 41-46 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
MISS LAYUP by LESKO,LUCAS(in the paint) 16:28
REBOUND OFF by LESKO,LUCAS =

16:26 FOUL by NEYLON,SEAN
MISS FT by LESKO,LUCAS 16:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:26 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
16:26 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
16:26 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,DAN
16:26 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY
MISS FT by LESKO,LUCAS 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
16:09 41-48 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LESKO,LUCAS(in the paint) 15:48 43-48 H5
15:28 43-51 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
GOOD LAYUP by ARGENTO,JACK(in the paint) 15:13 45-51 H6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:08
15:08 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
15:08 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
15:08 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
15:08 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
SUB OUT by BECKER,ELI 15:08
SUB IN by FEDOR,MASON 15:08
14:54 MISS LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:45 45-53 H8 GOOD JUMPER by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ARGENTO,JACK(in the paint) 14:19 47-53 H6
14:19 FOUL by GREEN,JUSTIN
14:19 SUB OUT by GREEN,JUSTIN
14:19 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
14:19 SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN
14:19 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
MISS FT by ARGENTO,JACK 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN
13:57 47-55 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by FEDOR,MASON 13:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

SUB OUT by ZVORSKY,JOEY 13:40
SUB IN by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 13:40
MISS 3PTR by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 13:34

== REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
FOUL by ARGENTO,JACK 13:06



13:06 MISS FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:06 47-56 H9 GOOD FT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by LESKO,LUCAS 12:40
= REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
12:26 47-58 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,DAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:25
SUB OUT by FEDOR,MASON 12:25
SUB IN by BECKER,ELI 12:25
MISS 3PTR by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 12:06
== REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
11:54 TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by ARGENTO,JACK 11:44 50-58 HS8
ASSIST by LESKO,LUCAS --
FOUL by LESKO,LUCAS 11:21
11:21 50-59 H9 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
11:21 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
11:21 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
SUB OUT by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 11:21
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,COLIN 11:21
11:21 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
11:21 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
11:21 SUB IN by GREEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by LESKO,LUCAS 11:02
11:02 STEAL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
11:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:00 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
11:00 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN

10:45 50-63 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
-- ASSIST by GREEN,JUSTIN

10:28 FOUL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
MISS FT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 10:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
10:28 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
SUB OUT by LESKO,LUCAS 10:28
SUB IN by ZVORSKY,JOEY 10:28
GOOD FT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 10:28 51-63 H 12
10:28 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

10:13 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by RUOFF,C]
MISS 3PTR by ARGENTO,JACK 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NEYLON,SEAN
09:45 51-68 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ZVORSKY,JOEY 09:18
09:18 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
09:18 SUB OUT by GREEN,JUSTIN
09:18 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
09:18 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB OUT by BECKER,ELI 09:18

SUB IN by LESKO,LUCAS 09:18

FOUL by ZVORSKY,JOEY 09:02

08:48 51-71 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
= ASSIST by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
08:26 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by ARGENTO,JACK 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
07:55 51-73 H22 GOOD LAYUP by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 07:43 53-73 H20
07:43 FOUL by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
07:43 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
07:43 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ

07:43 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN



07:43 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,COLIN 07:43
SUB OUT by ZVORSKY,JOEY 07:43
SUB IN by LINN,TRAVIS 07:43
SUB IN by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 07:43
GOOD FT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 07:43 54-73 H 19
07:29 MISS LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:27 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN
07:27 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
MISS LAYUP by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint) 07:19
07:19 BLOCK by HERBERT,BRIAN
= REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
07:05 MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,DAN
= REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN
FOUL by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 06:54
06:54 SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
06:54 SUB IN by NEYLON,SEAN
06:46 MISS LAYUP by NEYLON,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL --

GOOD LAYUP by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:39 56-73 H 17

06:18 56-75 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
o ASSIST by BUCKLEY,DAN

TURNOVER by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 06:03
06:03 STEAL by HERBERT,BRIAN
FOUL by LINN,TRAVIS 05:47
05:47 56-76 H 20 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,DAN
05:47 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
05:47 SUB IN by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
05:47 MISS FT by BUCKLEY,DAN

REBOUND DEF by LINN,TRAVIS ==
GOOD 3PTR by LINN,TRAVIS 05:38 59-76 H 17
ASSIST by ARGENTO,JACK ==

05:15 FOUL by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
05:15 TURNOVER by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN 05:07

== REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,DAN
04:39 59-78 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
o ASSIST by NEYLON,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL 04:28
== REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
04:08 TURNOVER by HERBERT,BRIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:08
MISS LAYUP by LESKO,LUCAS(in the paint) 04:01
04:01 BLOCK by NEYLON,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
FOUL TECH by TEAM 03:55

03:55 59-79 H 20 GOOD FT by NEYLON,SEAN
03:55 59-80 H 21 GOOD FT by NEYLON,SEAN
03:35 59-83 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
== ASSIST by BUCKLEY,DAN
MISS JUMPER by LINN,TRAVIS 03:23
o REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
02:55 MISS 3PTR by NEYLON,SEAN
o REBOUND OFF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
02:51 59-86 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN
== ASSIST by HEPTING,CHARLEY

02:35 FOUL by HERBERT,BRIAN
GOOD FT by LESKO,LUCAS 02:35 60-86 H 26

02:35 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,DAN

02:35 SUB OUT by NEYLON,SEAN

02:35 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN



SUB OUT by MERRIFIELD,CAYDEN
SUB OUT by ARGENTO,JACK

SUB IN by BRITTON,BRIAN

SUB IN by STYER,BRENDAN
GOOD FT by LESKO,LUCAS

SUB OUT by LESKO,LUCAS

SUB IN by THOMAS,ISSAC

STEAL by THOMAS,ISSAC

MISS 3PTR by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL

SUB OUT by SANTANIELLO,DANIEL
SUB IN by WARD,MATT
MISS JUMPER by STYER,BRENDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ISSAC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ISSAC

MISS FT by STYER,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STYER,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ISSAC
REBOUND OFF by WARD,MATT

61-86

61-88

63-88

64-88
64-91

64-94

H 25

H 27

H 25

H 24
H 27

H 30

SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
SUB OUT by NTIAMOAH,JAMIE

SUB IN by HINDS,ETHAN

SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW

SUB IN by PEGG,RYAN

SUB IN by WILSON-BAHUN,CEPHAS
SUB IN by DUNHAM,TIM

TURNOVER by GORMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ETHAN
TURNOVER by HINDS,ETHAN

BLOCK by HINDS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEGG,RYAN

SUB OUT by HINDS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW

SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER

SUB IN by MOYNIHAN,OWEN

FOUL by DUNHAM,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by GELLENE,PETER
ASSIST by DUNHAM,TIM
FOUL by WILSON-BAHUN,CEPHAS

REBOUND DEF by DUNHAM, TIM
GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM, TIM
ASSIST by PEGG,RYAN



